Γ

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OM6 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	I
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type Image: Conveyance Type
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	License Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File
Name (line 1) Charles L. Bush, Jr.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	11/4/02
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Robert Hoeck	11/7/02
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Becton, Dickinson and Company	if document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1 Becton Drive	representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	(Dasignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes	New Jersey 07417 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	
Name David W. Highet, Esq.	
Address (line 1) Becton, Dickinson and Company	
Address (line 2) I Becton Drive	
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to an	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0854,0027) Washington, D.C. 20503, Sae Output
	rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 013753 FRAME: 0359

Г

囟	Q	0	3
---	---	---	---

Expires 05/30/99 OM8 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name David W. Highet		
Address (line 1) Becton, Dickinson and Compar	ny	
Address (line 2) Becton Drive		
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07	7417	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmer	f pages of the attached conveyance docume nts.	ent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	dditional numbers at a start
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or the same property).
	s) Patent	Number(s)
	v Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Dn <u>Menth Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numl has not been assigned.		
lumber of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
ee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
	nclosed 🔄 Deposit Account 🔽	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	f additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	02-1666
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🗸 No
tatement and Signature		
Indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as
Jeanne P. Lukasavage Name of Person Signing	Janne P, Likasanay Signature	6/23/03 Date

PATENT -REEL: 013753 FRAME: 0360

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignment of Rights, Title and I (Multiple inventors; sing		Docket No. P-5116P1
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title an	d interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title an	d interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the i	invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial	<i>No</i> . 10/183,080	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Applic	ation Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		······································
	International (PCT) Patent Application	Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title of the I			
HYPODERN	MIC SYRINGE WITH SELECTIVELY RETF	RACTABLE NEEDLE	

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Charles L. Bush, Jr.	44 Broadway Lane, Fairfield, NJ 07004 USA
Robert Hoeck	2015 Wedgewood Drive, Holdrege, Nebraska 68949

Assignee

Name		Address
BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417-1880, USA	
•	[Pagel of 3]	PATENT A503A/REV01

🛛 (0.0	5
-----	-----	---

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No.
(, single assignee)	P-5116P1

Whercas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Charles L. Bush, Jr.	Signuture/Date
Robert Hoeck	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

REEL: 013753 FRAME: 0362

2006

Assignment of Rights, Title : (Multiple inventors)	and Interest in Invention ; single assignee)	Docket No. P-5116P1
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be	<u>Notarization</u> considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 (J.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 4 day of N	OUENBIR, in the year 2002	Brulla
State of	(Signature of Inv.	entor)
County of		
Before me personally appeared Charles L. Bu who acknowledged the foregoing instrument execute the same this 4 day of	sh, Jr. 19 be a free act and deed and also represen. INCULLER, in the year 2002	ted that he or she is sutherized
CAROLE A. MARCHITE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 8.	2008 aff-dlad Marian Publi	a toll
Executed this 79 day of The t Shardheige Felinank	we made , in the year 2002	had
iane of Nebraska jounty of Philps	(Signature of Inve	ntor)
ounty of Aulpe		
efore me personally appeared Robert Hoeck ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument for $7\frac{4}{2}$ day of $7\frac{4}{2}$	to be a free uct and deed and also represent. Flowman in the year 2002	ed that he or she is authorized :
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska SHIRLEY A. HAZZARD My Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2004	Shirley Aniary Fubli	lamard.
Executed this day of	, in the year	
ate of	(Signature of Inver	itor)
ounty of		
efore me personally uppeared ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to ecute the same this day of	o be a free act and deed and also represente , in the year	ed that he or she is authorized to
	(Notary Public	<u></u>
	[Page 3 of 3]	PATENT

REEL: 013753 FRAME: 0363

Jeanne P. Lukasavage 1 Becton Drive Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 Tel: (201) 847-6797 Fax: (201) 848-9228 Email: jeanne_lukasavage@bd.com



Fax

Attention:BOX ASSIGNMENTDate:June 23, 2003Company:U.S. Patent and TrademarksFax No:703-306-5995From:Ursula M. Polignone for JEANNE LUKASAVAGENumber of Pages (including this cover):6If you do not receive all of the pages, please call: (201) 847-5728RETURN FAX NUMBER: 201-847-7061

Transmitted herewith is the Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet for:

Serial Number:	10/183,080
Title:	Hypodermic Syringe with Selectively
	Retractable Needle
Filed:	June 27, 2002
Docket No.:	P-5116P1
	Retractable Needle June 27, 2002

Confidential

The pages accompanying this transmission contain or may contain information from BD (Becton, Dickinson and Company) which is confidential, proprietary and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying distribution or taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this transmission is strictly prohibited, and the pages received by you are to be destroyed immediately. In this regard, please notify the sender of this transmission that you have received the transmission in error and have destroyed the pages sent.

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call as soon as possible, via direct fax line indicated above or by telephone to the sender indicated above.

Doc#54819up

PATENT REEL: 013753 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 06/23/2003